For product ordering information, see pages 4-7. www.anritsu.com 411
DIGITAL TRANSMISSION MEASURING INSTRUMENTS
8
GPIB
For Evaluating Transmission Characteristics of Synchronous MUX/DEMUX Equipment Worldwide
SDH/SONET ANALYZER
ME3620A
The ME3620A can access the Network Node Interface (NNI) of

Warning label example for ME0305D
Warning label example for ME0305D1
Ordering information
Please specify model/order number, name, and quantity when ordering.
Continued on next page
Optical Sender Unit (option)
ME0305D: 51.84 to 2488.32 Mb/s, Source type DFB-LD (SLM), Extinction ratio ≥10 dB, +2 dBm ±3 dB (1.31 µm), +2 dBm ±3 dB (1.55 µm)
ME0305D1: 51.84 to 2488.32 Mb/s, Source type DFB-LD (SLM), Extinction ratio ≥10 dB, +2 dBm ±3 dB (1.31 µm)
Optical safety standard
Optical interface FDA 21 CFR 1040.10: CLASS ΙΙΙb
IEC 825-1: CLASS 3A
Optical Receiver Unit (option)
ME0315B: 622/2488 Mb/s, –13 to –3 dBm (narrow band, 1.31/1.55 µm), –8 to –3 dBm (wide band, 1.31/1.55 µm)
ME0315C: 52/156 Mb/s, –20 to –3 dBm (narrow band, 1.31/1.55 µm), –15 to –5 dBm (wide band, 1.31/1.55 µm)
Auxiliary input and output TX: Error control input, alarm control input, trigger output, frame sync output
RX: Trigger input, trigger output, frame sync output, clock output
Remote control GPIB: 1 + (1), RS-232C (Option 01): (1)
Power supply 85 to 135/170 to 250 Vac, 47 to 63 Hz
Operating temperature range 0˚ to +50˚C (+5˚ to +45˚C for FD, 0˚ to +40˚C for ME0315B/C)
Dimensions and mass 426 (W) x 221.5 (H) x 451 (D) mm (transmitter and receiver), ≤25 kg (each transmitter and receiver)
EN55011: 1991, Group 1, Class AEMC*1
EN50082-1: 1992
Safety EN61010-1: 1993 (Installation Category ΙΙ, Pollution Degree ΙΙ)
Model/Order No. Name
Main frame
ME0301A Main frame
Standard accessories (for main frame)
J0491 Power cord, 2.5 m: 1 pc
F0079 Fuse, 10 A (for 100 V mains): 2 pcs
F0071 Fuse, 8 A (for 200 V mains): 2 pcs
W0670AE SDH operation manual: 1 copy
W0671AE SONET operation manual: 1 copy
W0672AE GPIB operation manual: 1 copy
Option (factory assembly required)
Option 01 RS-232C interface
Standard accessories (for Option 01)
W0673AE RS-232C interface operation manual: 1 copy
Option 02 PTA (with keyboard)
Standard accessories (for Option 02)
MC3305A JIS Type PTA Keyboard: 1 pc
W0674AE PTA operation manual: 1 copy
Option 03 PTA (without keyboard)
Standard accessories (for Option 03)
W0674AE PTA operation manual: 1 copy
Option 24 PDH-1 module (45M, 1.5M)
Option 25 PDH-2 module (139M, 34M, 2M, 1.5M)
Option 26 PDH-3 module (139M, 45M, 34M, 2M, 1.5M)
Option 27 2048 kHz DCS
Option 28 V.11 interface
ME0302B 2.5G Clock Generator Unit
Standard accessories
J0609C Semirigid cable (50 Ω, U link): 1 pc
J0610 Coaxial cord (75 Ω, U link): 1 pc
ME0303D 2.5 G Jitter Generator Unit
Standard accessories
J609C Semirigid cable (50 Ω, U link): 1 pc
J0610 Coaxial cord (75 Ω, U link): 1 pc
J0775B Coaxial cord (BNC-P • 3C-2WS • BNC-P), 2 m: 1 pc
ME0304B 2.5G Pattern Generator Unit
Standard accessory
Coaxial cord (BNC-P • 3C-2WS • BNC-P), 2 m: 2 pcs
Option (factory assembly required)
Option 32 TX 64 frame memory module